Housing Covenants”, and together with the Rental Affordable Housing Covenants, the 

“Affordable Housing Covenants”). 

E. The PHA and the City have executed a Loan Agreement dated as of the date 

herewith (the “Loan Agreement”), setting forth certain terms and conditions relating to the City’s 

loan of Three Million Seven Hundred Seventy Thousand and 00/100 Dollars ($3,770,000.00) 

(the “City Loan”), evidenced by that certain Promissory Note, dated as of the date herewith, and 

payable to the City (the “City Note”).   

F. The PHA has assigned, and the Rental Grantor has assumed, the City Loan and 

certain documents evidencing the City Loan.

[...]

Granting Clauses; 

Section 1.0.  Incorporation of Recitals.  The foregoing recitals are incorporated herein by 

this reference and made a part hereof. 

Section 1.1.  Principal Secured.  This City Deed of Trust secures the aggregate principal 

amount of Three Million Seven Hundred Seventy Thousand and 00/100 Dollars 

($3,770,000.00), plus such additional amounts as the City may from time-to-time advance pursuant 

to the terms and conditions of the Loan Agreement and this City Deed of Trust, together with 

interest thereon. 

Section 1.2.  Definitions.  Each of the terms defined herein shall have the meaning assigned